Section 12 of By-law No. 1 of 2010 entitled “A by-law of the City of Ottawa 
Police Services Board establishing a system for the registration of security alarm 
systems and reduction of false alarms”, as amended, is amended by striking out the 
expression “One Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($135.00)” where it occurs therein and 
substituting the expression “One Hundred and Forty Dollars ($140.00)” therefor. 

2.  This by-law shall be in force on 1 June 2015. 

ENACTED AND PASSED this 25th day of May 2015. 

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR    CHAIR